)
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WHAT’S IN THE BOX =)
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[Q JBL HEADPHONES

GETITON # Download on the

® Google Play Y @ App Store

Get even more control and personalization of your listening
experience with this free app.
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HOW TO WEAR ¢

@ Try different sizes for a perfect fit m @
and audio performance. A

XS/S/M/L/XL
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FIRST TIME USE

e Hold (2s)

J
L .
][] ’ (2s)
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POWER ON & CONNECT

3

Choose "UBL Tour Pro 3"
to connect

HP_JBL_TOUR PRO 3_QSG_Global_QSG_SOP_V7.indd 7

.

* Compatible with Android
phones running 6+

. ON
ON N\ Fast Pair

’ .
Others Android™ Windows 10 vi1803+
Bluetooth [ @ JBL Tour Pro 3 3 Bluetooth X
JBL Tour Pro3 4 Connected (D) JBL Tour Pro 3 will New JBL Tour Pro 3 found
h appear on devices linked with Ifthisis your device, connect tot.

‘my account@gmail.com
[ cormece | [ comeot o JRNEE

Microsoft Swift Pair
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DUAL CONNECT + SYNC [

L/R
Stereo mode Mono mode
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MULTI-POINT CONNECTION L[

§.—

(Maximum 2 devices)
® Tap x 1 e Hold (5s)
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CONTROLS i

> @Amb\ent Awanre*

@ TalkThru*

I Y

& = e
LX)
L Bixby/Siri®/Others R Bixby/Siri®/Others
-— -—

eTapx1 eeTapx2 eeeTapx3 eamdHold(2s)

* Enable advance controls by connecting your JBL TOUR PRO 3 to JBL Headphones app‘
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CONTROLS

®Pressx1  ;” Swipe

HP_JBL_TOUR PRO 3_QSG_Global_QSG_SOP_V7.indd 11

2024/5/16  20:34:55



Smart Automation
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SILENT NOW

SILENT NOW ON:

SILENT NOW OFF:

ANC Vv
3 %)
A %}

h @ Hold (55) 100%[I] = 10H

HP_JBL_TOUR PRO 3_QSG_Global_QSG_SOP_V7.indd 13

ANC V
3 v
v H
? i L/R
b @ Hold (5s)
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VOICEAWARE

— «dl +
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SMART TALK
~~~~~ > TalkThru

HP_JBL_TOUR PRO 3_QSG_Global_QSG_SOP_V7.indd 15
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AUDIO TRANSMITTER
—— B E

entertainment  Treadmill

- ) [

x
L[]

USB Tablet Laptop
Type-C
* For best performance, use the original cables. CRS— l-. e |: Q
** Some in-flight entertainment systems may USB
require a conversion adapter (Not included). Type-A PC/MAC
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POWER OFF
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MANUAL SETUP )

Factory Reset Restant

= -0

&

e Hold (10s)

ee Top x 2 e Hold (5s)
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SMART CHARGING CASE™ 0}

SETTINGS

<
Feature Shortcuts

0 000000000

HP_JBL_TOUR PRO 3_QSG_Global_QSG_SOP_V7.indd 19

$r@ 01005 01006 E10

LOCK SCREEN WALLPAPER
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DO MORE WITH THE APP
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CHARGING

Charging through a Qi-certified
wireless charging pad (Not included) 10mMIN%=3H ]2
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LED BEHAVIORS

o * BT connecting

* BT connected

A\
[ ]

o * BT not connected

HP_JBL_TOUR PRO 3_QSG_Global_QSG_SOP_V7.indd 22

) D Low battery
[ ] @ Charging

[ ] Iil Fully charged
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Model (Earbud):
(Charging case):
Driver size:

Power supply:
Earbud:

Charging case:

Earbud battery type:

Charging case battery type:
Charging time:

Music playtime with BT on and
ANC off:

Music playtime with BT on and
ANCon:

Music playtime with BT on and
True Adaptive ANC on:

Talk time with ANC off:

Talk time with ANCon:

HP_JBL_TOUR PRO 3_QSG_Global_QSG_SOP_V7.indd 23

TECH SPEC

TOURPRO3

TOUR PRO 3C

10.2mm/ 0.402" Dynamic Driver +
5.1mm x 2.8 mm Balanced Armature
5V=1A

5.6 ¢ per pc (11.2 g combined)
0.01235 Ibs per pc (0.02470 Ibs combined)
71.39/0.157 Ibs

Lithium-ion battery (65 mAh/3.85V)
Lithium-ion battery (850 mAh/3.8V)
2 hrs from empty

Upto11hrs
Upto8hrs
Upto7hrs

Upto6hrs
Upto5.5hrs

20 Hz-40kHz
320hm
104 dB SPL@1 kHz

Frequency response:
Impedance:
Sensitivity:
Maximum SPL: 95dB

Microphone sensitivity: -38dBV/Pa@1 kHz

Bluetooth version (Earbud): 53

Bluetooth version (Charging case): 5.3

Bluetooth profile version: A2DP V1.4, AVRCPV1.6.2, HFP V1.8
Bluetooth transmitter frequency
range:

Bluetooth transmitter power
(Earbud):

Bluetooth transmitter power
(Charging case):

Bluetooth transmitter modulation
(Earbud):

Bluetooth transmitter modulation
(Charging case): GFSK
Maximum operation temperature: 45 °C

2.4 GHz - 2.4835 GHz
<13 dBm (EIRP)
<9 dBm (EIRP)

GFSK, n/4-DQPSK, 8DPSK

2024/5/16
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CONTENU DE LA BOITE
APPLICATION

Obtenez encore plus de controle
et de personnalisation de votre
expérience d'écoute ave cette
application gratuite.

(COMMENT LES PORTER
Essayez les différentes tailles pour
un maintien et des performances
audio parfaits.

PREMIERE UTILISATION
Appuyer (25) | ou | #(25)
ALLUMAGE ET CONNEXION
Autres

Choisissez la connexion a
«JBLTourPro3».

* Compatible avec les téléphones.
Android utilisant au moins une
version 6.

DUAL CONNECT + SYNC

Mode stéréo | Mode mono
CONNEXION MULTIPOINT

2 appareils maximum

Toucherx 1| Appuyer (5s)
(COMMANDES

HP_JBL_TOUR PRO 3_QSG_Global_QSG_SOP_V7.indd 24

ANC (RBA)*

Ambient Aware (perception de
I'environnement)*

TalkThru (Conversation)*
Bixby/Siri®/Autres

Toucher x 1| Toucher x2|
Toucher x 3 | Appuyer (25)

* Activez les commandes
avancées en connectant vos
JBLTOUR PRO 3 a I'application
JBL Headphones &3.
COMMANDES

1 appui | Balayer

LECTURE / PAUSE AUTO
SILENTNOW

Silent Now actif

Silent Now inactif

Appuyer (5)

VOICEAWARE

SMART TALK

TalkThru

TRANSMETTEUR AUDIO

Aux | ** Divertissement a bord |
Tapis de course

USB Type-C | Tablette | Ordinateur
portable

USB Type-A| TV | PC/MAC

* Utilisez les cables d'origine
pour obtenir les meilleures
performances.

** Certains systemes de
divertissement a bord peuvent
nécessiter un adaptateur de

PLUS DE POSSIBILITES AVEC
L'APPLICATION

CHARGE

Charge via une base de charge
sans fil ertifiée Qi (non incluse)
SIGNIFICATIONS DES TEMOINS

conversion (non incluse). Connexion BT
ARRET BT connecté
(CONFIGURATION MANUELLE BT non connecté
Réinitialisation Batterie faible
Toucherx 2 | Appuyer (5s) Charge
Redémarrer Charge compléte
Appuyer (105)

PARAMETRES DU SMART

(CHARGING CASE™

SPEC. TECHNIQUES

Modele (Ecouteurs) : TOURPRO3
(Boitier de charge) : TOUR PRO3C

Taille de haut-parleur :

Alimentation électrique :
couteurs :

Boitier de charge :

Type de batterie des écouteurs :

Type de batterie du boitier
de charge::

Haut-parleur dynamique de 10,2 mm /
0,402" + armature équilibrée de

5,1 mmx2,8mm

SV==1A

5,6 pitce (11,2 g combinés)
0,01235Ibs ple(? (0,024701bs combinés)
71,39/0,157 Ib:

Batterie lithium-| wn (65mAh /3,85V)

Batterie lithium-ion (850 mAh /3,8 V)

Temps de charge :
Autonomie de lecture de musique
avec BT actif et RBA inactive : Jusqu'a 11 heures.
Autonomie de lecture de musique
avec BT et RBA actifs :
Autonomie de lecture de musique

2heures complétes

Jusqu'a 8 heures

avec BT et RBA adaptative : Jusqua7 heures
Autonomie de conversation
sans RBA : Jusqu'a 6 heures
Autonomie de conversation
avecRBA: Jusqua 5,5 heures
Réponse en fréquence : 20 Hz- 4
Impédance : 320hms
Sensibilité : 104dBSPLa 1kHz
sonore max. 95dB
ité du microphone : -38dBV/Paa1kHz

i
Version du Bluetooth (Ecouteurs): 5.3
Version du Bluetooth (Boitier

de charge) :

Version du profil Bluetooth :
Plage de fréquences de I'émetteur
Bluetooth :

Puissance du transmetteur

53
A2DPV1.4, AVRCPV1.6.2, HFPV1.8
2,4 GHz - 2,4835 GHz

Bluetooth (Ecouteurs) : <13.dBm (PIRE)
Puissance du transmetteur
Bluetooth (Boitier de charge) : <9 dBm (PIRE)

Modulation de I'émetteur Bluetooth
(Ecouteurs):

Modulation de I'émetteur Bluetno(h
(Boitier de charge) :

Température de fonctionnement
maximale : 45°C

GFSK, n/4-DQPSK, 8DPSK
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HVAD ER DER | ASKEN
APPEN

Fa endnu mere kontrol og en
personlig tilpasning af din
lytteoplevelse med denne
gratis app.

SADAN B/ERES DE

Prov forskellige storrelser for at

Ambient Aware*

TalkThru*

Bixby/Siri®/Andre

Trykx 1| Tryk x 2|

Tryk x 3 | Hold (2 sekunder)

* Aktiver avanceret betjening ved
atforbinde dine JBLTOUR PRO 3
til JBL Headphones-appen @
BETJENING

Tryk x 1| Stryg
opnd perfekt pasform og lyd.
BRUG FORSTE GANG ::"Jfg:MTISK AFSPII.NING/
Hold (2 sekunder) | eller |
#(2 sekunder) LYDLBS NU
TAND 0G FORBIND Lydlos nu tzendt
Andre Lydlos nu slukket
Veelg“JBL Tour Pro 3" for at oprette Hold (5 sekunder)
forbindelse. VOICEAWARE
*Kompatibel med Android- ?:IAIQ:UMK
telefoner der korer 6+
DUAL CONNECT + SYNC AUDIO SENDER
| i Aux|** | under
flyningen | Lobeband
FLERPUNKTSFORBINDELSE
Maksimalt 2 enheder USB Type-C | Tablet | Baerbar pc

Tryk x 1 Hold (5 sekunder)
BETJENING
ANC (aktiv stojreduktion)*

USB Type-A [TV | PG/MAC
* For bedste ydelse skal du bruge
de originale kabler.

HP_JBL_TOUR PRO 3_QSG_Global_QSG_SOP_V7.indd 25

**Nogle underholdningssystemer

under flyvningen kreever muligvis
en konverteringsadapter
(medfolger ikke).

SLUK

MANUEL OPSATNING

Gendan fabriksindstillinger

Tryk X 2| Hold (5 sekunder)
Genstart

GOR MERE MED APPEN
OPLADNING

Opladning via en Qi-certificeret
tradls opladningsplade
(medfalger ikke)
LED-SYMBOLER

Bluetooth forbinder

Bluetooth forbundet

Bluetooth ikke forbundet

Musikspilletid med Bluetooth
taendt og aktiv stejreduktion
tendt:

Musikspilletid med Bluetooth
taendt og gte adaptiv aktiv
stojreduktion teendt:

Taletid med aktiv stgjreduktion
slukket:

Taletid med aktiv stojreduktion
tendt:

Hold (10 sekunder) Lavt batteri Frekvensomrade:

SMART CHARGING CASE™ Oplader L’;z:dmal:':&'

INDSTILLINGER Fuldt opladet Maksimal PL:
Bluetooth-version (oretelefon):

SPECIFIKATIONER Bluetooth-version

Model (@reprop): TOURPRO3 (opladningsetui):

(opladningsetui) TOUR PRO3C Bluetooth-profil-version:

Enheds-storrelse: 10,2 mm dynamisk enhed + Bluetooth-senders

Stromforsyning:
Oretelefoner:
Lade-etui:
Batterit

5,1mm x 2,8 mm balanceret armatur
5V==1A
5,6 pr.stk (11,2 g kombineret)

39

yp
Batteritype (lade-etui):
Opladmngsud

Musikspilletid med Bluetooth
taendt og aktiv stojreduktion
slukket:

Liti batteri (65 mAh /3,85 V)
Litiumion-batteri (850 mAh /3,8 V)
2timer fratom

Op til 11 timer

frekvensomrade:
Bluetooth-senderstyrke
(oretelefon):
Bluetooth-senderstyrke
(opladningsetui):
Bluetooth-sendermodulation
(oretelefon):
Bluetooth-sendermodulation
(opladningsetui):

Maksimal driftstemperatur:

Op til 8 timer

Op til 7 timer

Optil 6 timer

Optil 5,5 timer

20 Hz- 40 kHz

320hm

104 dB SPL@1 kHz

95

-38 dBV/Pa@1 kHz

53

53

A2DPV1.4, AVRCPV1.6.2, HFPV1.8
2,4GHz - 2,4835 GHz
<13 dBm (EIRP)
<9dBm (EIRP)

GFSK, n/4-DQPSK, 8DPSK

GFSK
45°C
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VERPACKUNGSINHALT

Hole dir mit dieser kostenlosen
App noch mehr Kontrolle

und Personalisierung fiir dein
Horerlebnis.
TRAGEMOGLICHKEITEN
Probiere fiir eine perfekte
Passform und Audio-Performance
verschiedene GroBen aus.
ERSTMALIGE VERWENDUNG
Gedriickt halten (2 Sek.) | oder|
F25ek)

EINSCHALTEN UND VERBINDEN
Weitere

,JBLTour Pro 3" zum Verbinden
auswahlen.

*Kompatibel mit Android-
Telefonen ab Version 6

DUAL CONNECT + SYNC
Stereo-Modus | Mono-Modus
MULTI-POINT-VERBINDUNG
Maximal 2 Geréte

1 tippen |

Gedriickt halten (5 Sek.)

STEUERELEMENTE *Fiir eine optimale Leistung EINSTELLUNGEN FUR SMART Musikwiedergabezeit mit
ANC (Aktives Noise-Cancelling)* |  sollten Originalkabel verwendet  CHARGING CASE™ eingeschaltetem BT und ’
Ambient Avare werden. MACH NOCH MEHR MIT susgeschaltetem ANG Biszu T std.

" P . usikwiedergabezeit mit
(Umgebungsbewusst)’ Fiir einige Flug‘—Emenglnm»em— DERAPP eingeschaltetem ANCund BT:  Bis zu 8 Std.
TalkThru* Systeme ist moglicherweise ein AUFLADEN Musikwiedergabezeit mit
Bixby/Siri®/Weitere Umriistungsadapter erforderlich Laden iiber ein Qi-zertifiziertes, eingeschaltetem BT und True .
1 tippen | 2 X tippen | 3 x (nicht im Lieferumfang enthalten).  kabelloses Ladegerat (nichtim ég:;r‘al:f\s‘\z’:lctmn Biszu7 Std.
t\ppe_n_\ Gedriickt halten (2 Sek.) AUSSCHALTEN Lieferumfang enthalten) ausgeschaltetem ANC: Bis 206 5td.
* Aktiviere erweiterte MANUELLES SETUP LED-VERHALTEN Gesprichszeit mit
Steuerelemente, indem du die Reset auf die Werkseinstellungen BT wird verbunden eingeschaltetem ANC: Bis zu 5,5 Std.
JBLTOUR PRO 3 mit der JBL 2 tippen | Gedriickt halten BT verbunden F:;f::?ﬂﬂ"t 20Hz';40 kHz
Headphones-App verbindest! (5Sek.) BT nicht verbunden Empfindlichkeit: 104 dB SPL bei 1 kH:
STEUERELEMENTE Neu starten Akku schwach Maximaler Schalldruckpegel: 95 e
1 x driicken | Wischen Gedriickt halten (10 Sek.) Aufladen Mikrofonempfindlichkeit: -38 dBV/Pa bei 1 kHz
AUTOM. WIEDERGABE/PAUSE Voll geladen Bluetooth-Version (Ohrhdrer): 5.3
SILENT NOW Bluetooth-Version (Ladebox): 53

" N Bluetooth A2DPV1.4, AVRCPV1.6.2, HFPV1.8
Silent now Ein Bluetooth-
Silent now Aus TE(HNIS(HE“DATEN Ubertragungsfrequenzbereich: 2,4 GHz —2,4835 GHz
Gedriickt halten (5 Sek) Modell (Ohrhdrer): TOURPRO3 Bluetooth-Ubertragungsleistung
VOICEAWARE (Ladebox): TOUR PRO 3C (Ohrhbrer): <13 dBm (EIRP)
TreibergroBe: 10,2 mm Dynamischer Treiber + Bluetooth-Ubertragungsleistung
SMARTTALK 5,1 mmx2,8 mm Balanced Armature | (Ladebox): <98 (EIRP)
TalkThru (Sound-+Gespréch) S5V=—=1A Bluetooth-
AUDIO-SENDER Ohrhorer: 5,6gproStk. (11,2 g zusammen) Ubertragungsmodulation
Aux | ** Unterhaltung wahrend Ladebe 13 gm;tgﬂ: GFSK, m/4-DQPSK, 8DPSK
des Fluges | Laufband Ohrhorer-Akkutyp: Lithium-lonen-Akku (65 mAh/3,85V) i " .
USBC |g Tahlm | Laptop Ladebox-Akkutyp: Uithum-onen-Akka s50mA/33Y) | gbertagungsmoduation Gk
Ladezeit: 25td. ab leerem Akku ¢

USB-A| TV | PIMAC

HP_JBL_TOUR PRO 3_QSG_Global_QSG_SOP_V7.indd 26

Maximale Betriebstemperatur: 45 °C
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MEPIEXOMENO THE EYZIKEYAZIAL
PMOTH

Eaogahiote axopa peyakutepo
£EheyYo Kal E6aTOpiKEVON TG
Epnelpia akpdaong pe aut v
dwpeav egappioyr).

N0 NATO OOPEZETE

Aokmdm BlagopeTikd peyédn yia
VATIETORETE TV TEheta EQappoy kat
an6doon fxov.

XPHIH I'IPﬂTH OO0PA

Kparjote namnpévo (2 bev) | 1|

(2 deur)
ANAMMA &EYNAEZH

EmAzE(z «JBLTour Pro 3» yia va
ouvbeBeite.

* Zupard pe mAégwva Android
TIou ypnatonolotv ékSoon 6
JETayevéotepn

AINAH ZYNAEZH +
ZIYTXPONIZMOX

Trepeoguvik Aetroupyia |
Movoguwviki Aerroupyia
ZYNAEZH MOAAAMIAQN THMEION
To 1Ny 2 ouokevéc

Natiote x 1| Kpatote natnuévo
(5 8eut

EAETX0X

ANC*

Ambient Aware (Eniyvwon
nepiBaMoviog)*

TalkThru*

Bixby/Siri®/AMeg

Natqote x 1| Natiotex 2|
MNatiote x 3 | Kpatiote namnpévo
(2 Bevr)

* EvepyonolnoTe Tov mponypiévo
£heyyo ovvbéovtac To

JBLTOUR PRO 3 otnv gappioy}
JBL Headphones

EAETX0L

méote X 1| Zope

AYTDMATH Aunnmmm/
NAYZ

ASOPVBH TOPA

H eroupyia <ABopupn Tpa»
€ival evepyomoinpévn

H eroupyia <ABopupn Tpa»
&ival anevepyonomnjiévn
Kpatote mampévo (5 devt)
VOICEAWARE

EZYNNH OMIAIA

TalkThru (Xapihwpa évtaonc yia
ouvopihia)

MOMNOX HXOY

Aux | ** Yoyaywyia ev mrijoe |
DMabpopog

UsB Type C| Tablet | Gopnoc
unohoylotiig
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USBType-A | THAEOPASH | PC/MAC
*Ma kahGtepn anodoon,

KANTE MEPIZZOTEPA ME THN
EQAPMOTH

Iidpkeia avanapaywyig povoikric
i€ 0 BT evepyomounpévo Kot to

ANF anzvzpvonolnnzvq

XPOIIOMOI0TE Ta yvijola KaA@dia. OOPTI}ZH

** Opiopéva ovotipata Yoxaywyiag  Goption Uppatne Bdong
& rjoe pnopei va ypeidCovial tpupnon( e movonmnoq Qi
avrantopa (bev mepthappaverar). (8ev nepihapBdveral)

IBHIIMO AEITOYPTIALED
XEIPOKINHTH PYOMIZH Zivdeon BT

Kavre enavagopd twv BT ouvdébnke

£pYO0TAOIAKGY PUBioEWY BT dev ouvdéBnke

Natiote x 2 | Kpatote natnuévo Xapn)i otaByn pnatapiag

(5 bevr) Ooption

Emavexkivnon

Kpatjote matnpévo (10 eut)
PYOMIZEIZ SMART CHARGING
CASE™

‘Exet poprioet mijpwg

HovoIKiG pe To BT kat to ANC
evepyomounpiéva:

idpKea avanapaywyiic HoUGIKr¢

e evepyomompévo 1o BT kat
ahndu mpooappooTik ANC:
Xpovog oputhiag e To ANC
aEVEpYOTOINpEVO:

Xp6vog opuhiag pe To ANC
EvEpyOTOUEVD:

Zuyvotnta anokpione:
Avriotaon:

Evaonoia:

Méyioto SPL:

TEXNIKEZ NPOAIATPAQEX
Movtého (AxouaTiko): TOURPRO3
(0K @oprionc): TOURPRO 3C
Méye6oc 08nyou: Auvapikog 0dnydg 10,2 mm /0,402" +
100ppormpévog onhiopog 5,1 mm x
,8mm
Tpogodogia: =1A
AKOUOTIKG: 5,6 g avd tepdyto (11,2 g paci)
0,01235 Ibs ava tepdyio (0,02470 bs pai)
Orkn popriong: 71,39/0,157 Ibs.

Tomog pmatapiag akouotikod:  Mnatapia oviwv hiiov (65 mAh /3,85 V)
Tomoc pmatapiac Brikng popriong: Mnatapia oviwv Mibiou (850 mAh /3,8V)
Xpévog poprionc: 2 wpegoTav eival ddela

Euumenma ulkpa(pwvou
‘ExSo

11 dpec
8 ipec

Fuc 7 peg
Ewe 6 wpec

Ew¢ 5,5 0pe¢
20 Hz- 40 kHz

320hm
104 dB SPL@1 kHz
'38 dBV/Pa@1 kHz

“ExSoon Bluetooth (Brjkn épriong): 5 3

‘EkBoon mpogil Bluetooth:
Edpog ouyvotiitwy mopmod
Bluetooth:

loxic oo Bluetooth
(AKoUOTIKD):

loyic Toymos Bluetooth @rikn
gopriong):

apopgwon mopmov Bluetooth
(AxouoTIKG):

Mapopgwon mopmod Bluetooth
(BrjKkn popriang):

A2DPV1.4, AVRCPV1.6.2, HFP V1.8
2,4 GHz - 2,4835 GHz

<13 dBm (EIRP)

<9dBm (EIRP)

GFSK, n/4-DQPSK, 8DPSK

GFSK

Méyuon Beppoxpasia Aerroupyiag: 45 °C
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(CONTENIDO DE LA CAJA
APLICACION

Consigue todavia més control y
personaliza tu escucha con mas
detalle en esta aplicacion gratuita.
(COMO AJUSTARLOS

Prueba distintos tamafios para
obtener el ajuste idéneo y un
rendimiento de audio perfecto.
USO POR PRIMERA VEZ
Mantener (25) [o| #(25)
ENCENDERY CONECTAR

Otros

Selecciona "JBL Tour Pro 3" para
conectar.

* Compatible con teléfonos con
Android 6 y versiones posteriores
DUAL CONNECT + SYNC

Modo estéreo | Modo mono
CONEXION MULTIPUNTO
Méximo 2 dispositivos

Tocar x 1| Mantener (5's)
CONTROLES

ANC (Cancelacién activa de ruido)*
Ambient Aware (Escucha del
entorno)*

TalkThru*

Bixby/Siri®/0tros
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Tocarx 1| Tocar x 2| Tocar x3 |
Mantener (2s)

* Activa los controles avanzados
conectando los JBLTOUR PRO 3 a
la aplicacion JBL Headphones @.
CONTROLES

Pulsar x 1| Deslizar
REPRODUCCION/PAUSA
AUTOMATICA

SILENCIAR AHORA

Silenciar ahora activado

Silenciar ahora desactivado
Mantener (5)
VOICEAWARE

SMART TALK

TalkThru

TRANSMISOR DE AUDIO
Aux|** imi lurante

Restablecer a la configuracion
defébrica

(COMPORTAMIENTOS DE
LOS LED

Tiempo de reproduccidn de
miisica con las funciones de

Tocar x 2| Mantener (5'5) Conectando Bluetooth Bluetooth y ANCactivadas:
Reiniciar Bluetooth conectado Tiempo de reproduccién de
Mantener (10s) Bluetooth no conectado miisica con Bluetooth y True
AJUSTES DE SMART CHARGING Bateria baja Adaptive ANCactivados:
CASE™ (arga Tiempo de conversacion con
CONSIGUE MAS CON LA (arga completa ANC desactivada:
APLICACION Tiempo de conversacion con
CARGA ANCactivada:
Carga mediante una base de carga Intervalo de frecuencias:
inalambrica certificada para Qi Impedancia:
(no incluida) Sensibilida

SPLméaximo:

ibilidad del microfono:

Version Bluetooth (Auricular):
ESPECIFICACIONES TECNICAS Version Bluetooth (Estuche
Mndeln(Aurl(uIari TOURPRO3 de carga):

TOURPRO3C

elvuelo| Cinta de correr

USB Tipo-C| Tablet | Portatil
USBTipo-A | TV| PC/MAC

* Para obtener el mejor
rendimiento, usa los cables
originales.

** Algunos sistemas de
entretenimiento durante el vuelo
pueden necesitar un adaptador
de conversion (no incluido).

APAGAR
CONFIGURACIGN MANUAL

Tamario del driver:

Fuente de alimentacién:
Auricular:

Estuche de carga:

Tipo de bateria del auricular:
Tipo de bateria de el estuche
de carga:

Tiempo de carga:

Tiempo de reproduccién de
miisica con la funcién Bluetooth
activada y ANC desactivada:

Driver dinamico de 10,2 mm + armadura
equilibrada de 5,1 mm x2,8 mm

SV—=1A
569 por unidad (11,2 g combinados)

Baler\'a deiones de litio (65 mAh/3,85V)
Bateria de fones de litio (850 mAh/3,8V)

2 horas desde carga agotada

Hasta 11 horas

Version del perfil de Bluetooth:

Rango de frecuencia del
transmisor Bluetooth:
Potencia del transmisor
Bluetooth (Auricular):
Potencia del transmisor
Bluetooth (Estuche de carga):
Modulacién del transmisor
Bluetooth (Auricular):
Modulacion del transmisor
Bluetooth (Estuche de carga):
Temperatura méxima de
funcionamiento:

Hasta 8 horas

Hasta7 horas
Hasta 6 horas

Hasta 5,5 horas
20 Hz- 40 kHz

320hm
104 dB SPLa 1kHz
-38dBV/Paa1kHz
53

SA.ZZDPVL“, AVRCPV1.6.2, HFPV1.8
2,4GHz-2,4835 GHz

<13 dBm (EIRP)

<9.dBm (EIRP)

GFSK, n/4-DQPSK, 8DPSK

GFSK

45°C
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PAKKAUKSEN SISALTO
SOVELLUS

Talld ilmaisella sovelluksella voit
hallita kuuntelukokemustasi
entistakin paremmin ja muokata
siita henkilokohtaisemman.
KAYTTOOHJEET

Kokeile eri kokoja, jotta

saat parhaan istuvuuden ja
ddnenlaadun.

ENSIMMAINEN KAYTTOKERTA
Pida painettuna (2) | tai | #(25)
VIRRAN KYTKEMINEN JA
YHDISTAMINEN

Muut

Valitse "JBL Tour Pro 3" yhteyden
muodostamiseksi.
*Yhteensopiva Android-
puhelinten kanssa, joissa on
kdyttojarjestelma 6+
KAKSOISLITANTA + SYNKR.
Stereotila | Monotila
MONIPISTEYHTEYS

Enintaan 2 laitetta

Napauta x 1| Pida painettuna (5 s)
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OHJAIMET

ANCH

Ambient Aware
(Ympéristotietoisuus)*
TalkThru*

Bixby/Siri®/Muut

Napauta x 1| Napautax 2|
Napauta x 3 | Pidd painettuna
23)

*Ota innovatiiviset ohjaimet
kéyttoon liittamalla JBL
TOUR PRO 3 -kuulokkeet JBL

Headphones -sovellukseen &8 .

OHJAIMET

Paina x 1| Pyyhkaise
AUTOMAATTINEN TOISTO /
TAUKO

VALITON HILJENNYS
Viliton hiljennys paalld
Viliton hiljennys pois paalta
Pida painettuna (5 )
VOICEAWARE

SMART TALK

TalkThru

AUDIOLAHETIN

Aux| **Viihde lennon aikana |
Juoksumatto

USB Type-C | Tabletti | Kannettava
tietokone

USB Type-A | TV | PCMAC

* Parhaan suorituskyvyn saat
kayttamalla alkuperaisia
kaapeleita.

** Jotkin lennon aikana
kdytettavat viihdejarjestelmat
saattavat vaatia
muunnossovittimen (ei sisélly
toimitukseen).

VIRTA POIS

MANUAALINEN ASENNUS
Tehdasasetusten palautus
Napauta x 2 | Pida painettuna (5 s)

SMART CHARGING CASE™
ASETUKSET
SOVELLUKSEN
LISROMINAISUUDET
LATAUTUU

Lataus Qi-sertifioidun
langattoman latausalustan
valityksella (e sisélly
toimitukseen)
LED-MERKKIVALON
TOIMINNOT
Muodostetaan BT-yhteyttd
BT yhdistetty

BT ei yhdistetty

Alhainen akkuvirta

Latauskotelo:

7139/0,157 bs
it

akun tyyppi:
L f

kku (65 mAh /3,85V)

Latausaika:
Musiikin toi

ANC pois pé:
Musiikin toistoaika BT ja

Taajuusvaste:
Impedanssi:
Herkkyys:

Maksimi

Mikrofonin herkkyys:

Liti kku (850 mAh /3,8V)
2tuntia tyhjasta

Jopa 11 tuntia
Jopa 8 tuntia
Jopa 7 tuntia

Jopa 6 tuntia

Jopa 5,5 tuntia
20Hz- 40 kHz

32 ohmia

104 dB SPL@1 kHz
95dB.

-38 dBV/Pa@1 kHz

53
A2DPV1.4, AVRCPV1.6.2, HFPV1.8

2,4GHz - 2,4835 GHz
<13 dBm (EIRP)
<9dBm (EIRP)

GFSK, n/4-DQPSK, 8DPSK

Kaynnista uudelleen Latautuu g:":ggm’v::ziz t{‘:‘papik;':l:ls): 53
L i u -versi uskotelo):
Pida painettuna (10's) Taysin ladattu Bluetooth-profilversi
taajuusalue:
TEKNISET TIEDOT Bluetooth-lahettimen teho
Malli (Nappikuuloke): TOURPRO3 (Nappikuuloke):
(Latauskotelo): TOURPRO3C Bluetooth-Iihettimen teho
Elementin koko: 10,2mm /0,402" dynaaminen elementti | (Latauskotelo):
+5,1mmx2,8 mm tasapainotettu Bluetooth-lahettimen modulaatio
A ankkuri (Nappikuuloke):
Virransybtt6: sV===1A Bluetooth-l3hettimen modulaatio
Nappikuuloke: 5.6 per kpl (11,2 g yhteensd) (Latauskotelo):

001235 Ibs per kpl(0,02470 I yhteensé)

Maksimi kayttolampotila:

GFSK
45°C
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ADOBOZTARTALMA
ALKALMAZAS
Ezzel azingyenes alkalmazassal
még tobb ellendrzést és személyre
szabott zenehallgatdsi élményt
kaphat.
AHASZNALAT MODJA
Prébaljon ki kiilonb6zd méreteket
atokéletes egyezés és audio-
teljesitmény eléréséhez.
ELSO HASZNALAT
Tartsa lenyomva (25) | vagy |

25

BEKAPCSOLAS ES CSATLAKOZAS
Egyebek

A csatlakoztatdshoz vdlasszaa
,JBLTour Pro 3" lehetdséget.

* Kompatibilis a 6-os vagy annal
tjabb verziji Android operdcids
rendszer telefonokkal

KETTOS CSATLAKOZAS +
SZINKRONIZALAS

Sztered izemmdd |

Moné iizemmad
MULTIPONTOS CSATLAKOZAS
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Maximalis 2 eszkoz

Erintse meg 1-szer | Tartsa
lenyomva (5's)

VEZERLOK

ANC*

Ambient Aware (Kdrnyezeti zaj
beengedése)*

TalkThru (Beszélgetés)*
Bixby/Siri®/Egyebek

Erintse meg 1-szer | Erintse
meg 2-szer | Erintse meg
3-szor| Tartsa lenyomva (2 )
* Engedélyezze a specidlis
vezérlésta JBLTOUR PRO 3 é
JBL Headphones alkalmaz:
dsszekapcsoldsaval.
VEZERLOK

Nyomja le 1-szer | Elhuzas
AUTOMATIKUS LEJATSZAS /
SZUNET

NEMITAS MoST

Némitds Most be

Némitds Most ki

Tartsa lenyomva (5 s)
VOICEAWARE

SMART TALK

TalkThru

HANGJELADO

Aux| ** Fedélzeti szérakoztatds |
Futopad

USB Ctipus | Tablagép | Laptop
USB Atipus | TV | PIMAC

* Alegjobb teljesitmény érdekében

hasznalja az eredeti kabeleket.

** Egyes fedélzeti szorakoztatd
rendszerekhez dtalakito adapterre
lehet sziikség (nem tartozék).
KIKAPCSOLAS

MANUALIS BEALLITAS

SMART CHARGING CASE™
BEALLITASAI

TEGYEN TOBBET AZ
ALKALMAZASSAL

TOLTES

Toltés Qi-tandsitassal ellatott
vezeték nélkilli toltoparnan
keresztiil (nem tartozék)
LED TULAJDONSAGAI

BT csatlakoztatdsa

BT csatlakoztatva

BT nincs csatlakoztatva

Fiilhallgato akkumulator tipusa:

Litium-ion akkumulator
(65mAh/3,85V)

Tolt6tok akkumulétoranak tipusa: lmum ion akkumulator

Toltési ido:

Zenelejatszasi idd bekapcsolt BT és

kikapcsolt ANC mellett:
Zenelejtszas abekap(snl
bekapcsolt ANC mellett:

és valos adaptiv ANC mellett:
Beszélgetési idd kikapcsolt
ANCmellett:

Beszélgetési id6 bekapcsolt
ANCmellett:

Gyari értékek visszadllitdsa Alacsony akkumulatortoltottség Frekvendiavalasz:
Erintse meg 2-szer | Tartsa Toltés It':'z'iig:"?e
lenyomva (5s) Teljesen feltdltve aximé{is L.
Ujraindités ikvofnnhe'rze'k p{iséaezl gt
Tartsa lenyomva (105) th-verzid {filhallgats):
tooth (tol yloi].
uetooth jeladd
MOSZAKI SPECIFIKACIOK frekvenciatartoman
Modell (filhallgato): TOUR PRO3 Bluetooth-jelado teesitménye
(Toltotok): TOUR PRO 3C (filhallgato):
Hangsz6ré mérete: 10,2mm /0,402" dinamikus hangsz6ré Bluetooth -jelads teljesitménye
+5,1 mmx2,8 mm kiegyensilyozott (tolt6tok):
X armatiira Blue!ooth ]elado modulécio
Tapeli SV===1A (filha
Fillhallgato: 5,69/db (11,2 g egyiittesen) 0,01235 Blue!ooth jelado modulicidja
fot/db (D02470 ot egtesen) (toltstok):
ToltGtok: 71,39/0,157fo

Maximalis izemi homérséklet:

mAh/3,8V)
i elese lemerilt alapotbel

Legfeljebb 11 6ra

és
mellett: Legfeljebb 8 dra
Zenelejatszas ideje hekap(snl BT

Legfeljebb 7 dra
Legfeljebb 6 ora
Legfeljebb 5,5 ora
20Hz- 40 kHz

320hm

104 dB SPL 1 kHz-en

-38 dBV/Pa 1kHz-en

53

53

A2DPV1.4, AVRCPV1.6.2, HFPV1.8
2,4 GHz~2,4835 GHz
<13 dBm (EIRP)
<9.dBm (EIRP)

GFSK, n/4-DQPSK, 8DPSK

GFSK
45°C
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(CONTENUTO DELLA CONFEZIONE

Ottieni un maggiore controllo

e personalizzazione della tua
esperienza di ascolto con questa
App gratuita.

(COME INDOSSARLI

Prova misure diverse per comfort e
prestazioni audio perfetti.
ALPRIMO UTILIZZO

Tenere premuto (25) | o | $(25)
ACCENSIONE E COLLEGAMENTO
Altri

Scegli“JBL Tour Pro 3" per
effettuareil collegamento.

* Compatibile con i telefoni
Android con versione 6+

DUAL CONNECT + SYNC
Modalita stereo | Modalita mono
CCONNESSIONE MULTI-PUNTO
Massimo 2 dispositivi

Tocco x 1| Tenere premuto (5 5)
CONTROLLI

ANCH

Ambient Aware*

TalkThru*

Bixby/Siri®/Altri

Tocco X 1| Tocco X 2 | Tocco X
3| Tenere premuto (2s)

* Attiva i controlli avanzati
collegando i tuoi JBLTOUR PRO 3
all'app JBL Headphones .
CONTROLLI

Premix 1| Swipe

PLAY / PAUSA AUTOMATICI
SILENT NOW

Silent Now attivato

Silent Now disattivato

Tenere premuto (5 5)
VOICEAWARE
SMART TALK
TalkThru
TRASMETTITORE AUDIO
Aux | ** Intrattenimento in volo |
Tapis roulant
USB Type-C | Tablet | Laptop
USB Type-A [ TV | PG/MAC
* Per prestazioni ottimali,
utilizzare i cavi originali.
** Alcuni sistemi di
intrattenimento in volo
potrebbero richiedere un
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adattatore di conversione
(non incluso).
SPEGNIMENTO
IMPOSTAZIONE MANUALE
st .

RICARICA

Ricarica tramite un pad di
ricarica wireless certificato Qi
(non incluso)

Ripi (¢ DEILED
predefinite Collegamento BT
Tocco x 2 | Tenere premuto (5 s) BT collegato

Riavvia BT non collegato
Tieni premuto (10's) Batteria scarica
IMPOSTAZIONI SMART Ricarica

(CHARGING CASE™ Completamente carica
FAI DI PIU CON LAPP

SPECIFICHE TECNICHE

Modello (Auricolari): TOURPRO3

(Custodia di ricarica TOURPRO 3C

Dimensione del driver:

Alimentazione:
Auricolari:

Custodia di ricarica:

Tipo di batteria degli auricolari:

Tipo di batteria custodia di
ricarica:

Driver dinamico da 10,2 mm /
0,402" + armatura bilanciata da
5,1'mmx2,8mm

V—14
5,6 per pz (11,2 g combinato)
0,01235 Ibs per pz (0,02470 Ibs
combinato)
7139/0,157 Ibs
Batteria agli ioni di litio
(65 mAh /3,85V)
Batteria agli ioni di litio
(850 mAh/3,8V)

Tempo di ricarica:
Autonomia in riproduzione con
BT attiva e ANC disattivata:
Autonomia in riproduzione con
BT e ANCattiva:
Autonomia in riproduzione con
BT e ANCTrue Adaptive attivi:
Autonomia in conversazione con
ANCdisattivata:
Autonomia in conversazione con
ANCattiva:
Risposta in frequenza:
mpedenza:
Sensibilita:
SPL massimo:
Sensibilita del microfono:
Versione Bluetooth (Auricolari):
Versione Bluetooth (Custodia
diricarica):
Versione profilo Bluetooth:
Intervallo di frequenza del
trasmettitore Bluetooth:
Potenza del trasmettitore
Bluetooth (Auricolari):
Potenza del trasmettitore
Bluetooth (Custodia di ricarica):
Modulazione del trasmettitore
Bluetooth (Auricolari):
Modulazione del trasmettitore
Bluetooth (Custodia di ricarica):
Temperatura d'esercizio massima:

2ore da scariche
Finoa11ore
Finoa 8 ore

Finoa7 ore

Trovala Guida
rapidain taiano qui

Finoa 6 ore

Finoa 5,5 ore
20 Hz- 40 kHz

32 0hm

104 dB SPL@1 kHz
95dB

-38 dBV/Pa@1 kHz

A;DP V1.4, AVRCPV1.6.2, HFPV1.8
2.4GHz - 2.4835 GHz

<13 dBm (EIRP)

<9.dBm (EIRP)

GFSK, m/4-DQPSK, 8DPSK

GFSK
45°C
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VERPAKKINGSINHOUD

Geniet van nog meer controle en
de mogelijkheid om jouw eigen
luisterervaring te creéren met deze
gratis app.

DRAGEN

Probeer verschillende maten om
een perfecte pasvorm te vinden
en optimale audioprestaties te
verzekeren.

INGEBRUIKNAME

Vasthouden (2 seconden) | of |
#(2 seconden)

INSCHAKELEN EN VERBINDEN
Anderen

Kies“JBL Tour Pro 3" om verbinden
te maken.

* Compatibel met Android-
telefoons met 6+

DUAL CONNECT + SYNC
Stereo-modus | Mono-modus
MEERPUNTSVERBINDING
Maximaal 2 apparaten

xtikken | Vasthouden (5 seconden)

BEDIENING
ANC (Actieve ruisonderdrukking)*

USBType-A| TV| PUMAC
* Gebruik de originele kabels voor

DOE MEER MET DE APP
OPLADEN

Batterijtype oplaadcase:
Oplaadtijd:

Muziekafspeeltijd met BT aan
en ANCuit:

Muziekafspeeltijd met BT aan
en ANCaan:

Afspeeltijd van muziek met BT
aan en True Adaptive ANCaan:
Spreektijd met ANC uit:
Spreektijd met ANC aan:
Frequentierespons:
Impedantie:

Gevoeligheid:

Maximaal SPL:
Microfoongevoeligheid:
Bluetooth-versie (Oordopje):

Bluetooth-versie (Oplaadcase): 5.3
Bluetooth. i

Frequentiebereik Bluetooth-
zender:

Vermogen Bluetooth-zender
(Oordopje):

Ambient Aware de beste prestaties. Opladen via een Qi-gecertificeerd

(Omgevingsbewust)* **\loor sommige in-flight draadloze oplader (niet

TalkThru entertai is

Bixby/Siri®/Anderen mogelijk een conversieadapter LED-FUNCTIES

1xtikken | 2x tikken | 3 xtikken| | ~nodig (niet meegeleverd). BT verbinden

Vasthouden (2 seconden) UITSCHAKELEN BT verbonden

*Schakel geavanceerde HANDMATIGE INSTELLING BT niet verbonden

bediening in door de JBLTOUR Fabrieksreset Batterij bijna leeg

PRO 3 te verbinden met de JBL 2xtikken | Vasthouden Opladen

Headphones-app (5 seconden) Volledig opgeladen

BEDIENING Herstarten

1xindrukken | Vegen Vasthouden (10 seconden)

AAUTOMATISCH AFSPELEN / SMART CHARGING CASE™

PAUZE INSTELLINGEN

SILENT NOW

Silent Now aan

Silent Now uit TECHNISCHE SPECIFICATIES

Vasthouden (5 seconden) Model (Oordopje): TOURPRO3

VOICEAWARE (Opladercase): TOURPRO 3C

SMART TALK Maat van driver: 10,2mm /0,402" dynamische dri

TalkThru X 5,1mm x 2,8 mm gebalanceerd armatuur
Voeding: 5V=1A

AUDIOZEND_ER . Oordopje: 5,6gelk (11,2 g samen)

Aux | ** In-flight entertainment 0.01235 Ibs elk 0.02470 Ibs samen)

Loopband Oplaadcase: 71,39/0.157 Ibs

USB Type-C | Tablet | Laptop
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Type oordopjesbatterij:

Lithium-ion battery (65 mAh /3,85 V)

Vermogen Bluetooth-zend
(Oplaadcase):
Bluetooth-zendermodulatie
(Oordopje):
Bluetooth-zendermodulatie
(Oplaadcase):

Maximale bedrijfstemperatuur:

Lithium-ion battery (850 mAh /3,8V)
2 uur wanneer leeg

Tot 11 uur

Tot 8 uur

Tot 7 uur

Tot 6 uur

Tot 5,5 uur

20 Hz- 40 kHz

320hm

104 dB SPL@1 kHz

95dB

-38 dBV/Pa@1 kHz

53

A‘ZDP V1.4, AVRCPV1.6.2, HFPV1.8
2,4 GHz-2,4835 GHz
<13 dBm (EIRP)
<9dBm (EIRP)

GFSK, n/4-DQPSK, 8DPSK

GFSK
45°C
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DETTE ER | ESKEN

Fa bedre kontroll og tilpasning
av lytteopplevelsen med denne
gratisappen.

SLIK BRUKES PRODUKTET
Prov ulike storrelser for & finne den
perfekte passformen og lyden.
FORSTE GANGS BRUK

Hold (25) | eller | #(25)

SLA PA 0G KOBLETIL

Andre

Velg “JBL Tour Pro 3"for  koble til.
* Kompatibel med Android-
telefoner som kjorer 6+
DOBBELTTILKOBLING +
SYNKRONISERING
Stereomodus | Monomodus
FLERPUNKTSFORBINDELSE
Maks. 2 enheter

Tapp x 1| Hold (55)
KONTROLLER

ANCH

Ambient Aware*

TalkThru*

Bixby/Siri®/Andre

kreve et konverteringsadapter

LADER

Musikkavspillingstid med BT

Tapp x 1|Tapp x 2 |Tapp x 3| (medfolger ikke). Lader gjennom en Qi-sertifisert péog ANCav: Opptil 11 timer

Hold (25) sLhav tradlos ladepute (medfolger ikke) | Musikkavspillingstid med BT

* Aktiver avanserte kontroller ved MANUELL KONFIGURERIN LED-ATFERD pa og ANCpi: Opptil 8 timer

& koble JBLTOUR PRO 3 til JBL Fabrikktilbakestilling BT koble il Spilletid med BT pa og True )
Headphones-appen @ . Tapp x 2| Hold (5'5) BT tilkoblet Adaptive ANC p: Opptil 7 timer
KONTROLLER Start pa nytt BT kke tilkoblet Taletid med ANCav: Opptil 6 timer
Trykkx 1 Sveip Hold (105) Lite batteri Taletid med ANC pé: Opptil 5,5 timer
AUTOMATISK AVSPILLING / SMART CHARGING CASE™ Lader Frekvensrespons: 20Hz-40kHz
PAUSE INNSTILLINGER Fulladet Impedans: 320hm

DEMPET NA GJOR MER MED APPEN Folsomhet: 104 dB SPLved 1 kHz
Dempet na pa Maksimal SPL: 95dB.

Dempet nd av - - i -38 dBV/Pa ved 1kHz
Hold (5'5) TEKNISKE SPESIFIKASJONER Bluetooth-versjon (Brepropp): 5.3

VOICEAWARE Modell (Brepropp): TOURPRO3 Bluetooth-versjon (Ladeeske): 5.3

SMART TALK (Ladeeske): TOURPRO 3¢ Bluetooth-profilversjon: A2DPV1.4, AVRCPV1.6.2, HFPV1.8
TalkThru (SnakiGjennom) Driverstorrelse: 10,2mm /0,402" dynamisk driver + | Bluetooth-senderens

LYDSENDER . i,i mmx Z,é mm Balanced Armature | frekvensomrade: 2,4 GHz - 2,4835 GHz
Aux| **Fl | SY=—1A Bluetooth-sendereffekt

Tredemolle X - (Brepropp): <13 dBm (EIRP)

USB Type-C | Nettbrett | Orepropp: e ung | Bluetoothsendereffelt

Baerbar PC Yombiner) T OP (Ladeeske): <9.dBm (EIRP)

USB Type-A | TV | PG/MAC Ladeeske: 7139/0,157 Modulering for Bluetooth-sender

*Resultatet bl best med . Litum-fon-batter (65 mAh / 385V) (Brepropp): GFSK, n/4-DQPSK, BDPSK
originalkablene. 8 o N i Modulering for Bluetooth-sender

* Enkelte Ladeeskens batteritype: Litium-ion-battteri (850 mAh /3,8V) | (Ladeeske): GFSK
flyunderholdningssystemer kan Ladetid: 2timer ndr tomt Maks driftstemperatur: 45°C
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ZAWARTOS( ZESTAWU
APLIK/
Zyskaj Jesz(le Wwigksza kontrole i

TalkThru (rozmawiaj bez
zdejmowania stuchawek)*
Bixby/Siri®/Inne

Stuknij x 1| Stuknijx 2 |
Stuknij x 3 | Przytrzymaj (2 5)
*Wha i

mozliwos¢ rzmienia,
wykorzystujac te bezptatng
aplikagje. R

JAK KORZYSTAC ZE SLUCHAWEK
Wyprobuj rézne rozmiary, aby
zyskac wygode noszenia stuchawek i
najlepsze parametry audio.
PRZED PIERWSZYM UZYCIEM
Przytrzymaj (2) | lub | #(25)
WLACZANIE ZASILANIA |
LACZENIE

Inne

Wybierz, JBL Tour Pro 3", aby
nawiazac pofaczenie.

* Kompatybilne ze smartfonami z
systemem Android w wersji 6+
DUAL CONNECT + SYNC

Tryb dzwieku stereo |

Tryb diwieku mono

POLACZENIE WIELOPUNKTOWE
Maks. dwa urzadzenia

Stuknij x 1| Przytrzymaj (5 5)
ELEMENTY STEROWANIA

Ambient Aware (wiacz, by stysze¢
otoczenie)*
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zaawansowane, aczac stuchawki
JBL TOUR PRD 3 zaplikacja JBL
Headpl
EI.EMENTV STEROWANIA
Nacisnij x 1| Przeciagnij
AUTOMATYCZNE ODTWARZANIE
/WSTRZYMANIE

WYCISZENIE

Wyciszenie wigczone

Wyciszenie wyfaczone
Przytrzymaj (55)

VOICEAWARE

SMARTTALK

TalkThru

TRANSMITTER AUDIO

Aux | ** System rozrywki
pokladowej | Bieznia
USB-C|Tablet | Laptop

USB-A | TV | Komputer PC/MAC

* Aby uzyskac najlepsza

dozestawu).
WYLACZANIE ZASILANIA
RECZNA KONFIGURACJA

Przywracanie ustawien fabryaznych ~ z

Stuknijx2 | Przytrzymaj (5 )
Uruchom ponownie
Przytrzymaj (10s)
USTAWIENIA ETUI SMART
CHARGING CASE™

WIEKSZE MOZLIWOSCI DZIEKI
APLIKACI

EADOWANIE

tadowanie przez podkfadke do

fadowania bezprzewodowego
Q

Czas odtwarzania muzyki z

wiaczong funkgja BT i wylaczong

0sobno)

DZIALANIE DIODY LED

Nawiazywanie pofaczenia BT

BT podfaczone

BT niepodtaczone

Niski poziom akumulatora
adowanie

Petne natadowanie

SPECYFIKACJA TECHNICZNA
Model (Stuchawka):

(Edui fadujace):

Rozmiar przetwornika:

Zasilanie:
Stuchawka:

Etuifadujace:
1

TOURPRO 3

TOURPRO 3C

Przetwornik dynamiczny 10,2 mm
/0,402" + przetworniki z kotwica
Zréwnowazona 5,1 mm x 2,8 mm

5,6 g kazda (11,2 g razem)
0,01235 funta kazda (0,02470
funta razem)

7139/0,157 funta.

” yp k: Akumulator li
idajno, utj (ESmAn/385Y)
‘3’1\‘ 5 " Typ wetui Akumulator litowo-jonowy
ekdare ystemy rouyvid Tadujacym: (B50mAh/3,8V)
pokiadowe] moga wymagad Czas fadowania: 2godz. od wyczerpania

adaptera (nie jest dofaczony

lunk(ji ANC: do 11 godz

(zas ia muzyki

wlaczong funkgja BTi ANC: do8godz

(zas odtwarzania muzyki z

wiaczong funkgja True Adaptive

ANCoraz BT: do7 godz

(zas rozmawiania z wyaczong

funkeja ANC: do6 godz.

(zas rozmawiania z wiaczong

funkgja ANC: 05,5 godz

Pasmo przenoszenia: 20 Hz- 40 kHz
ohm

Czutosé: 104 dB SPL przy 1 kHz

Maksymalne ciénienie

akustyczne SPL:

Czutos¢ mikrofonu:

Wersja Bluetooth (Stuchawka):
Wersja Bluetooth (Etui
tadujace):

Wersja profilu Bluetooth:
Zakres czgstotllwos(l nadajnika
Bluetoof

Moc nadajmka Bluetooth
(Stuchawka):

Mocnadajnika Bluetooth (Etui
fadujace):

Modulaqa nadajnika Bluetooth
(Stuchawka):

Modulaga nadajmka Bluetooth
(Etui tadujace):

Maks. temperatura robocza:

95dB
38 dBV/Pa przy 1 kbHz
53
53
A20PV1.4, AVRCPV1.6.2, HFPV1.8
2,4 GHz- 2,4835 GHz
<13 dBm (EIRP)
<9 dBm (EIRP)
GFSK, n/4-DQPSK, 8DPSK

GFSK
45°C

2024/5/16  20:35:00



CONTEUDO DA CAIXA
APLICATIVO

Tenha mais controle e
personalizagao na sua experiéncia
de udio com esse aplicativo
gratuito.

MODO DE USAR

Experimente diferentes tamanhos
até encontrar o mais confortdvel e
omelhor desempenho de dudio.
PRIMEIRA UTILIZACAO

Sequre por 2s | ou | #(25)
LIGAR E CONECTAR

QOutros

Selecione "JBL Tour Pro 3" para
conectar.

* Compativel com smartphone
Android na versao 6 ou posterior
DUAL CONNECTE
SINCRONIZACAO

Modo estéreo | Modo mono
CONEXAO MULTIPONTOS
Maximo de 2 dispositivos

Toque uma vez | Sequre por 55
(CONTROLES

ANC (Cancelamento de Ruidos
Adaptativo)*

Ambient Aware (permite escutar
0som ambiente)*

TalkThru (permite conversar sem
desligar o som)*
Bixby/Siri®/Outros.

Toque uma vez | Toque duas
vezes | Toque trés vezes | Segure
por2s

* Habilite controles avanados
conectando seu JBLTOUR

PRO 3 ao aplicativo JBL
Headphones @ .

CONTROLES

Pressione uma vez | Deslizar
PLAY/PAUSA AUTOMATICO
SILENCIOSO

Silencioso est ligado
Silencioso esta desligado
Sequre por 5's

VOICEAWARE

SMART TALK

TalkThru

TRANSMISSOR DE AUDIO

Aux | ** Entretenimento a
bordo | Esteira

USB Tipo-C | Tablet | Laptop

USB Tipo-A | TV | PC/MAC

* Para melhor desempenho, use
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0s cabos originais. APLICATIVO Tempo de reprodugao de miisica
** Alguns sistemas de CARREGANDO com BT ligado e ANC desligado:
bordoexigem G através de uma Tempo de reproducio de musica
um adaptador de conversao base d sem fio o BIIlgadoeAM( I"‘]ad" sic
e EpmiA Sl | e A
" Tue)
(CONFIGURACAO MANUAL BT conectando Tempo r?e conversagao com ANC
Redefinico de fabrica BT conectado desligado:
Toque duas vezes | Segure por 55 BT ndo conectado Te'zll“’gs;"""e'“@“ como
Reiniciar Bateria fraca Resp; 2 defrequéndia:
Segure por 105 (arregando Impedancia:
CONFIGURACOES DO SMART Bateria carregada Sensibilidade:
e ¢ Sersiahiate do micotone
MAIS RECURS0S COM 0 Versdo Bluetooth (fone de
ouvido):
) Versao Bluetooth (estojo de
ESPECIFICACOES TECNICAS carregamento):
Modelo (fone de ouvido): TOURPRO3 ‘Fle'soai ﬂfe perfil Bllldemth
(Estojo de carregamento): TOUR PRO 3C aixa de frequéncia do
Tamanho do driver: Driver dinamico de 10,2 mm / 0,402" + :,'na"‘e;“(‘l'a“d"e’g'a“:;::g‘w
Alimentagho de energa avmﬁu balanceada de 5,1 mm x 2,8 mm Blugtoqt}‘\’(fnne de ouvido):
Fone de ouvido: 5,69 por pega (11,2.g combinados) potenda f&'}:md':‘“
gé?ggllnsag;ss?m pega (0,02470 Ibs ﬁ';e 3’!“2'“‘): o
Estojo de carregamento: 713¢9/0, BI: e"‘oﬁ;"(’oﬂ" ;:r:;:':is da:' .
Eﬂp&:ﬂlg g;t:;g;‘i::]f;:e de ouvido:Bateria de mn Ima (65mAh/3,85V) Modulago de transmissdo .
Grregamento: Baterndeonfito (50mAN/381) | oo
Tempo de carga: até 2 horas (carga total) Temperatura maxima de uso:

Até 11 horas
Alé 8horas

Até 7 horas
Até 6 horas

Até 5,5 horas
20Hz- 40 kHz

32 ohms

104 dB SPL@1 kHz
95dB.

-38 dBV/Pa@1 kHz
53

53

A2DPV1.4, AVRCPV1.6.2, HFPV1.8
2,4GHz - 2,4835 GHz

<13 dBm (EIRP)

<9.dBm (EIRP)
GFSK, m/4-DQPSK, 8DPSK

GFSK.
45°C
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DETTAFINNS | LADAN

Fa @nnu mer kontroll

och anpassning av dina
musikupplevelser med den har
gratis-appen.

HUR DE SKA SITTA

Testa olika storlekar for att fa
perfekt passform och ljud.
FORSTA ANVANDNINGEN
Hallned (25) | eller | #(25)
SLA PA & ANSLUT

Gvriga

Valj "JBL Tour Pro 3" for att ansluta.

* Kompatibel med Android-
telefoner som kor 6+
DUAL CONNECT + SYNC
Stereo-lage | Mono-lige
FLERPUNKTSANSLUTNING
Max 2 enheter

Tryck x 1| Hallned (5 5)
KONTROLLER

ANCH

Ambient Aware*

TalkThru*
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Bixby/Siri®/Ovriga

Tryck x 1| Tryck x 2| Tryck X
3| Hall ned (25)

* Aktivera avancerade kontroller
genom att ansluta dina JBL

TOUR PRO 3 till JBL Headphones-

appen @,

KONTROLLER

Tryckx 1] Svep

AUTOMATISK UPPSPELNING/
PAUS

TYSTNU
Tystnu PA:

Tyst nu AV:
Hallned (55)
VOICEAWARE
SMART TALK
TalkThru
LIUDSANDARE
Aux | **

pé flyg kan kréva en LADDNING
konverteringsadapter (ingar ej). Laddning via en Qi-certifierad
STANG AV tradlds laddningsplatta (ingar ej)
MANUELL INSTALLNING LED-FUNKTIONER
Fabrikséterstalning BT ansluter

Tryck x 2| Hall ned (5 s) BT anslutet

Starta om BT j anslutet

Hallned (10) Lag batteriniva
INSTALLNINGAR FOR SMART  Laddar

CHARGING CASE™ Fullt laddad

GOR MER MED APPEN

TEKNISKA SPECIFIKATIONER

Modell (6ronsnéicka): TOURPRO3

(Laddningsfodral): TOUR PRO 3C

Storlek pa hogtalarelement:

paflyg|
Lopband

USB Typ C| Surfplatta | Laptop
USBTypA|TV | POMAC

* For basta prestanda, anvand
originalkablarna.

**Vissa underhallningssystem

Oronsnécka:
Laddningsfodral:
Batterityp, Gronsnackor:
Batterityp, laddningsfodral:
Laddningstid:

Musikspeltid med BT pa och
ANCav:

10,2 mm (0,402 tum) dynamiskt
element +5,1mm x2,8 mm
balanserad armatur

5V==1A

5,6/ styck (11,2 g tillsammans)
713q

Litiumjon (65 mAh /3,85 V)
Litiumjon (850 mAh /3,8V)
2timmar frén tomt

Upp till 11 timmar

Musikspeltid med BT pé och

ANCpa: Upp till 8 timmar
Musikspeltid med BT p& och
True Adaptive ANC pé: Upp till 7 timmar
Taltid med ANCav: Upp till 6 timmar
Taltid med ANC pa: Upptill 5,5 timmar
Frekvensomfang: 20 Hz- 40 kHz
Impedans: 320hm
Kanslighet: 104 dB SPLvid 1 kHz
Max SPL: 95dB.
Mikrofonkanslighet: -38 dBV/Pa vid 1 kHz
Bluetooth-version

53

(laddningsfodral):
Bluetooth-profilens version:
Bluetooth-séndarens

53
A2DP V1.4, AVRCPV1.6.2, HFPV1.8

frekvensomféng: 2,4 GHz - 2,4835 GHz
Bluetooth-sandarens effekt

(dronsnacka): <13 dBm (EIRP)
Bluetooth-sandarens effekt

(laddningsfodral): <9.dBm (EIRP)
Bluetooth-sandarens modulering

(6ronsn: GFSK, m/4-DQPSK, 8DPSK
Bluetooth-sandarens mvdulenng

(laddningsfodral):

Max drifttemperatur: 45 °C
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i

KUTU iCERIGi

UYGULAMA

Bu iicretsiz uygulamaiile
dinleme deneyiminizi daha
fazla kontrol altina alabilir ve
kisisellestirebilirisiniz.
NASILTAKILIR

Miikemmel uyum ve ses
performansi icin degisik olgileri
deneyin.

ILK KULLANIM

Basili Tut (25) | veyaé ¥029)
GUCU ACMA VE BAGLANMA
Digerleri

Baglanmak icin “JBL Tour Pro
3"ii secin.

*Android 6 ve iizeri telefonlarla
uyumludur

IKILI BAGLANTI +
SENKRONIZASYON

Stereo mod | Mono mod
GOK NOKTALI BAGLANTI
Enfazla 2 dhaz

Tiklax 1|Basili Tut (5 )
KONTROLLER

ANC*

Ambient Aware (Ortam
Farkindaligi)*

TalkThru (Araciligiyla konusma)*
Bixby/Siri®/Digerleri

Tiklax 1| Tiklax 2 | Tikla

3| Basili Tut (25)

*JBLTOUR PRO 3'nizi JBL
Headphones Uygulamasina
baglayarak ileri diizey kontrolleri
etkinlestirin @9.

KONTROLLER

1 kere tiklayin | Kaydir
OTOMATIK OYNAT / DURAKLAT
SIMD SESSiZ

Simdi sessiz agk

Simdi sessiz kapalt

BasiliTut (5s)

VOICEAWARE

AKILLI KONUSMA

TalkThru

SES VERICisi

Aux | ** Ucak ici eglence |

Kosu bandi

USB Type-C | Tablet | Laptop

USB Type-A | TV | PIIMAC

HP_JBL_TOUR PRO 3_QSG_Global_QSG_SOP_V7.indd 37

*Eniyi performans icin orijinal
kablolar kullanin.

** Bazi ugakici eglence
sistemleri doniistiirme adaptorii
gerektirebilir (Dahil degildir).

UYGULAMA iLE DAHA
FAZLASINI YAPIN

SARJETME

Qi-belgeli kablosuz sarj pedi ile
sarj edin (Dahil degildir)

GUCO KAPATMA LED HAREKETLERI

MANUEL KURULUM BT baglaniyor

Fabrika Ayarlarina Déndiiriin BT bagland

Tiklax 2| Basili Tut (5 s) BT bagh degil

Tekrar baslat Disiik pil giicii

Basili Tut (105) Sarj etme

SMART CHARGING CASE™ Tam sarj oldu

AYARLARI

TEKNIK OZELLIKLER

Model (Kulaklik): TOURPRO3

($arj kutusu): TOUR PRO 3C

Siiriicii boyutu: 10,2 mm / 0,402" Dinamik Siiriicii +
5,1 mm x 2,8 mm Dengeli Armatiir

Giig kaynagi: 5V=1A

Kulakiik: Bilgisayar basina 5,6 g (birlesik 11,2 g)

Sarj kutusu:
Kulaklik pil tiirii:
Sarj kutusu pil tiirii:

Bilgisayar bagina 0,01235 Ibs (birlesik
olarak 0,02470 Ibs)

71,39/0,157 Ibs

Lityum-iyon Pil (65 mAh /3,85V)
Lityum-iyon Pil (850 mAh /3,8 V)

Sarj silresi:

ken ve ANC kapaliyken
alma siiresi:

BT ve ANCagikken miizik
calmassiiresi:

BT ve Gercek Uyarlanabilir ANC
agikken miizik ¢alma siiresi:
ANCkapaliyken konusma
siiresi:

ANCagikken konusma siiresi:
Frekans araligi:

Empedans:

Hassasiyet:

Maksimum SPL:

Mikrofon hassasiyeti:
Bluetooth sii (Kulaklik):
Bluetooth siiriimii (Sarj
kutusu):

Bluetooth profil siiriimii:

Bluetooth verici frekans araligi:
i (Kulaklik):<13 dBm (EIRP)

Bluetooth vel
Bluetooth veric
kutusu):
Bluetooth verici modiilasyonu
(Kulaklik):

Bluetooth verici modiilasyonu
(Sarj kutusu):

Maksimum galisma sicaklig:

i (Sarj

Sarji tamamen tiikendikten
sonra 2 saat

11 saate kadar

8 saate kadar

7 saate kadar

6 saate kadar

5,5 saate kadar
20 Hz- 40 kHz
320hm

104 dB SPL@1 kHz
-38 dBV/Pa@1 kHz
53

A20p V1.4, AVRCPV1.6.2, HFPV1.8
2,4 GHz-2,4835 GHz

<9dBm (EIRP)

GFSK, n/4-DQPSK, 8DPSK

GFSK
45°C
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[ RU]

KOMMIEKT NOCTABKM

TMPUNOXEHUE

JlononHuTeNbHble BO3MOXHOCTH

YNPaBIeHIA W HACTPOIKH N1apaMeTpoB.
4

Kochurecs 1 pas | Kocirecs 2 pasa
| Kockecs 3 pasa | Yaepwsaiire
(2cex)

*TlopkntouuTe AoNORHHTENbHbIE
3MNEHTbI yTpaBAEHIA NpH
NOZKAI0YEHIM HayLIHHKOB JBL

GecnnarHoro NPUNoXeHHs.

KAK UCMONb30BATH
Nlonpofyie pasniatsie pasmeps,
4TOBbI NOR06PAT WACanbHYi0
OGaKy M 38ysare.

MEPBOE MCMO/NIb30BAHUE
Vneprusaiite (2 cek) | un |
$(2cex)

TOURPRO3 ¢ JBL
Headphon
STEMENTbIVTPABREHHA
Haxwirre 1 pas | CuaxiyTo
ABTOMATHYECKOE
BOCTPOU3BEEHHE U
TIPHOCTAHOBKA
LIYMONIOBABTEHHE

Mposiee

Bbibepute «JBL Tour Pro 3» ana
NOAKITIOYEHUA.

* COBMECTAMOCTb C Tenegonam
Android 6+

[BOVIHOE NOAKNIOYEHMUE +
CHHXPOHM3ALMA

Crepeopexun | MoHopexim
MHOTOTOYE4HOE NOAKNMIOYEHME
Makcmym 2 ycTpoiicTea

Kocuurech 1pa3 | Ynepxusaitre (5 cex)
INEMEHTbI YNPAB/IEHUA

ANC (A

Illymonopasnetme BbiKA.
YaepuBaiire (5 cek)
VOICEAWAI
SMART TALK
TalkThru
AYﬂm) MEPEAATYHK
Aux| ** Pasaneuenis Ha Gopry
(aMOﬂHa | Toeamunn

USB Type-C | Mnanwser | Hoytéyk
USBType-A | TB | MIK/MAC
* [1nA MOCTIKeHNA Hawnywieit
NPOU3BOAUTENLHOCTH MCMONb3YiiTe:
OpUTUHANbHIE Kabeni.

Ambient Aware (Yenuventas
CnbILMMOC

cTem
pasBfieseni Ha Gopy camonera

TalKThru (noHiKeHine rpoMKocTt Ana
obuenns)*
Bixby / Siri® / Mposee
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Moxer apanrep-
NEPEXOHK (He BXOZMT B KOMITEKT
nocTaski).

BbIKMIOYEHUE 3apanKa ¢ Bpema My3biKI

PYYHAS HACTPORKA 3apANHOI NNOWAAKN C CBKMoYeRHbIMU BT ANC: Ro8y

(6poc 40 3aBOACKNX HACTpOEK cepridukaumedi Qi (He BxoauT 8 Bpema BocnpoussefieHns

Kochuecs 2 pasa | Yaepxusaiite KOMN/IEKT MOCTaBK My3bIKi 1IPU BK/THOYEHHDIX

(5 cex) CUTHATbI MIHAWKATOPOB QyHkuymax BT u True Adaptive

ﬂepezanycmrb Moakniouenue BT ANC (NonHocTblo aganTuBHoe
Nopkntoyerue no BT yctaHosneHo aKTHBHOE WyMONoAaBNeHue): 1074

HACTPOIKI BAPMIHWO OYTNAPA  Moakniouerue no BT he Bpems pasrosopa ¢

SMART CHARGING CASE™ YCTaHOBAEHO BbIKNl0YeHHbIM ANC: o6y

TIOMONHUTENbHBIE AKKyMyAATOp paspAeH

BO3MOMHOCTU CMPUNOKEHMEM  3apaaka

Bpewms pasrosopa ¢ BKIIIO‘IENNMM
ANC:

3APALKA MonocTbio 3apAxeHbl YacToTHas XapaKTepuCTUKa: Zﬂ m 40 Ky
«
UyBCTBUTENbHOCTD: mAnsyau npn 1K
MaK. ypoBeHb 38yK0BOro
o G n03 faBneiui: s
(3a:unuh|u é map): TOURPRO 3C YyBcTBUTENbHOCTD MUKPOGOHa: -38 ABB/Manpu 1 kIl
Pasmep Memgpanu [IMHamieckan mem6pana 10,2 m / gep(ux l;:uetoo(: (Hayunnu);
0,402 fyoiima + (GanaHcupoBanHas ¢;5,(,::), luetooth (3apagHblit .
P—— SBorodsan wemBpara 51x28 i Bepaun npoguna Bluetooth:  A2DPV1.4, AVRCPV1.6.2, HFPV1.8
Haywhun: 5,67/ wr. (11,21 8 KownnexTe) YacToTHblit AManason
0,01235 yrra/ wr. (0,02470 dywra nepepatumka Bluetooth: 24TTy - 2,4835 Ty
& KoMeKTe) MouyHocTs nepegarumka
3apapHbiii dyTnap: 7131/0,157 dynra Bluetooth (aywHmku): <13 gbm (3MAM)
Tin Tt ii MourocTs nepegaruuka
(65MmA4/3,85B) Bluetooth (3apAawblit pytnap): <9 abm (SUUM)
Tun 3apagHoro  JluTuit it
bymapa: (850mMAy/3,88B) Bluetooth (aywHuku): GFSK, n/4-DQPSK, 8DPSK.
Bpems 3apagKi: 24.n0c i
Bpema Bocnpoussepenma Bluetooth (3apaawbiii pymap):  GFSK
My3bIKH C BKNIOYEHHbIM BT n MakcmanbHas Temnepatypa
BbIKNIOYeHHbIM ANC: nolly JKCnnyaTaumu: 45°C
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Bixby/Siri®/EL1th
5%1:}4 SE2R| R
HIRIREQH)

* 3% JBLTOUR PRO 3 JE45 3
JBL Headphones APP [5Z F @
LU A S RIEHIThEE.
#45

&1 | B5h
ggmmm

=
BEAR
BEXH
BREGH)
BB

BREEIE
EiBiE

Epe ]

AUX | BRES IR | B AL
USB Type-C | AR ER AR | £
AR

USB Type-A | EBATL | PCTN A
B i/ MACSE SR BB il

* G RAEVERE, H1E
PR,
SIS IR R ARG
PIREB B IMIEAE
(FREH) o

bS] BT QG IMER LTS
¥‘ iR (RBEMT) 755
& &8 LED HERATHREC

-f 2 /x \ 1&11 (57) EFEEEE

=5, EFEEE

&iE (10 #) S =

SMART CHARGING CASE™ iR B EEStFB 21
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ISI KOTAK

APLIKASI

Miliki aplikasi gratis ini agar
kontrol dan personalisasi
pengalaman mendengarkan
sepenuhnya ada di tangan Anda.
(CARA PEMAKAIAN

Coba berbagai ukuran demi
kenyamanan dan kualitas audio.
PENGGUNAAN PERTAMA
Tahan (2 dtk) | atau | #(2 dtk)
MENYALAKAN &
MENYAMBUNGKAN

Lainnya

Pilih"JBL Tour Pro 3" untuk
menyambungkan.
*Kompatibel dengan ponsel
Android dengan sistem 6+
PENYAMBUNGAN +
SINKRONISASI GANDA

Mode Stereo | Mode Mono
SAMBUNGAN BANYAK TITIK
Maksimum 2 perangkat

Ketuk 1| Tahan (5 dtk)
KONTROL

ANC (Penghilang Derau Aktif)*

Ambient Aware (Sadar Sekitar)*
TalkThru (Mode Percakapan)*
Bixby/Siri®/Lainnya

Ketuk x 1| Ketuk x 2 | Ketuk X
3 |Tahan (2 dtk)

* Aktifkan kontrol lanjutan
dengan menyambungkan JBL
TOUR PRO 3 ke aplikasi JBL
Headphones @.

KONTROL

Tekan x 1| Geser
PUTAR/JEDA OTOMATIS
SENYAPKAN SEKARANG
Senyapkan Sekarang aktif
Senyapkan Sekarang mati
Tahan (5 dtk)

VOICEAWARE

SMART TALK

TalkThru

PEMANCAR AUDIO

Aux | ** Hiburan dalam pesawat |
Treadmill

USB Tipe-C | Tablet | Laptop
USBTipe-A [TV | PO/MAC
*Gunakan kabel asli untuk
mendapatkan performa terbaik.
** Sejumlah sistem hiburan
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dalam pesawat mungkin
memerlukan adaptor konversi

PENGISIAN DAYA
Mengisi daya menggunakan

Waktu pemutaran musik dengan
BT aktif dan ANC nonakt

Hingga 11 jam

(Tidak disertakan). alas pengisi daya nirkabel yang Waktu pemutaran musik dengan i
MEMATIKAN sudah bersertifkesi Qi (Tidak o ':';"'Jm:t‘;:‘a(:;‘l:sik a2 Bjam
PENGATURAN MANUAL ) disertakan) BT aktif dan True Adaptive
Mengatur Ulang ke Standar Pabrik ~ POLA LED ANC aktif: Hingga 7jam
Ketuk x 2| Tahan (5 dtk) BT menyambungkan Waktu bicara dengan ANC
Mulai ulang BT tersambung nonaktif: Hingga 6 jam
Tahan (10 dtk) BT tidak tersambung Waktu bicara dengan ANC aktif: Hingga 5,5 jam
PENGATURAN SMART Daya baterai lemah Respons frekuensi: 20 Hz- 40 kHz
CHARGING CASE™ Mengisi daya Impedans: 320hm
KEGUNAAN LAIN APLIKAS! Daya terisi penuh Sensitivitas: 104 dB SPL@1 kHz
SPL Maksimum:
itivitas mikrofon: -38 dBV/Pa@1 kHz
Versi Bluetooth (Earbud): 53
SPESIFIKASI TEKNIS . : .
Model (Earbud): TOURPRO3 ‘;:;;f"““‘"’"‘ (Casing pengisi
(Casing pengisi daya): TOURPRO 3C Versi profil Bluetooth: A2DPV1.4, AVRCPV1.6.2, HFPV1.8
Ukuran driver: Driver Dinamis 10,2 mm/0,402" + Rentang frekuensi pemancar
Armatur yang Diseimbangkan 5,1 Bluetooth: 2,4 GHz - 2,4835 GHz
mmx2,8 mm Daya pemancar Bluetooth
Catu daya: 5V=1A (Earbud): <13 dBm (EIRP)
Earbud: 5,6 g perbuah (total 11,29) 0,01235 | Daya pemancar Bluetooth
Ibs per buah (total 0,02470 Ibs) (Casing pengisi daya): <9dBm (EIRP)
Casing pengisi daya: 71,39/0,157 Ibs. Modulasi pemancar Bluetooth
Tipe baterai earbud: Baterai Litium-ion (65 mAh/3,85V) | (Earbud): GFSK, n/4-DQPSK, 8DPSK
Tipe baterai casing pengisi daya: Baterai Litium-ion (850 mAR/3,8V) Modulasi pemancar Bluetooth
Lama pengisian daya: 2jam dari keadaan kosong (Gasing pengisi daya): GFSK
Suhu pengoperasian maksimum: 45 °C
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To protect battery lifespan, fully charge at least once
every 3 months. Battery life will vary due to usage
patterns and environmental conditions.

FR pour protéger la vie de la batterie, chargez-la complétement
au moins une fois tous les 3 mois. La durée de vie de la batterie
varie en fonction des modes d'utilisation et des conditions
environnementales.

For at optimere batteriets levetid skal du oplade fuldt ud mindst en
gang i kvartalet. Batteriets levetid afhanger af brugsmenstre og
omgivelser.

Lade zum Schutz des Akkus diesen mindestens einmal alle 3
Monate vollstandlg auf Die Akkulebensdauer kann aufgrund von
variieren.
Tavampootatehoete m mupkzm (wijg TG pmatapiac, GoprioTe T
‘mpw¢ TouhdyioTov piia gopd kabe 3 prvec. H {wiig T pratapiag
otkiMet avaoya e T xprion Kat Tic mepiBakhovTikéq ouvBiiKeg.
Para proteger la duracidn de la bateria, cirgala completamente al
menos una vez cada 3 meses. La duracion de la bateria depende de
los patrones de uso y las condiciones ambientales.

Akun kayttoian turvaamiseksi, lataa téyteen ainakin kerran 3
kuukauden vélein. Akun kayttoiki vaihtelee kyttotapojen ja
ympéristdolosuhteiden mukaan.

=3
2

2
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HU Az akkumulator élettartamanak védelme érdekében teljesen toltse

=

=
3

=

fel 3 havonta leqaldbb egyszer. Az akkumulétor élettartama a
hasznalattdl, és a komnyezeti feltételektdl fiigg.

Per preservare la durata della batteria, effettuare una carica
completa almeno una volta ogni 3 mesi. La durata della batteria
varia a seconda del tipo di utilizzo e delle condizioni ambientali.
Voor een optimale levensduur de batterij minstens om de 3
maanden volledig opladen. De levensduur van de batterij is
afhankelijk van gebruikspatronen en omgevingscondities.

For & beskytte batteriets levetid m& det lades helt opp minst
én gang hver 3. maned. Batteriets levetid vil variere etter
bruksmenster og omgivelsesforhold.

Aby zachowac czas eksploatacji akumulatora, nalezy go fadowac
<o najmniej raz na trzy miesiace. Zywotnos¢ akumulatora zalezy od
sposobu jego uzycia i warunkow otoczenia.

PT-BR Para garantir a durabilidade da bateria, carregue-a totalmente

2

-
=

=
2

pelo menos uma vez a cada trés meses. A vida (il da bateria
depende dos padrdes de uso e das condigdes do ambiente.
For att forbdttra batteriets livslangd ska det laddas det fullt minst
en gang var tredje manad. Batteriets livslangd varierar beroende pa
anvandning och miljéforhallanden.
Pil dmriinii uzatmak icin en az 3 ayda bir tam olarak sarj edin. Pil
omrii kullanim sekline ve cevresel sartlara bagli olarak dedisiklik
gosterebilir.
Yrobbl MPOANMTL CPOK CyKBbl  aKKYMYNATOPA, MOAHOCTBIO
3apAXaiiTe €ro o MeHblueil Mepe pa3 B 3 Mecauia. (pok Gl
aKKyMyIATOpa 3aBUCHT OT CN0CO6OB MCTIONb30BAHUA W YCTOBHii
OKpyXKalolLeit cpefbl.
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HTW ?%f%uﬁ%“ﬂ]ﬁ"]@ oA E LG EAHE
FEm— R %M{ﬁﬁnﬁl’ﬁ.ﬁﬁﬁﬁ_ﬁﬂ
B TR

ID Aqar baterai awet, isi dayanya hingga penuh paling sedikit sekali
setiap 3 bulan. Masa pakai baterai bervariasi, tergantung pola
penggunaan dan kondisi lingkungan.
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The power delivered by the charger must be between min 2.5 Watts required
by the radio equipment, and max 5.0 Watts in order to achieve the maximum
charging speed.

=3

La puissance délivrée par le chargeur doit étre comprise entre 2,5 watts minimum requis par
I'équipement radio et 5,0 watts maximum afin datteindre la vitesse de charge maximale.

Den effekt, som opladeren leverer, skal vzere mellem mindst 2,5 watt, som kreeves af radioudstyret,
0g hajst 5,0 watt for at na den maksimale opladningshastighed.

=]
=3

R

Die vom Ladegerdt gelieferte Leistung muss zwischen mindestens 2,5 Watt, die das Funkgerét
bendtigt, und maximal 5,0 Watt liegen, um die maximale Ladegeschwindigkeit zu erreichen.

H 100 mou mapéxe o popTioT Mpémet va Kupaivetat petagy 2,5 Watts Toukdytotov mou anartobvrat
and Tov padloguwvikd eSomhiopo kat 5,0 Watts to mohd, mpokelyévou va emrevyBei n péyiot
TayiTa QoptIonG.

La potencia que aporta el cargador debe estar entre un minimo de 2,5 W requerido por el equipo de
radio y un maximo de 5,0 W para lograr la méxima velocidad de carga.

Laturin antaman tehon on oltava véhintaan 2,5 watin ja enintaan 5,0 watin valilla, jotta saavutetaan
suurin mahdollinen Iatauxnopeus.

HU Atoltd altal leadott és altal igényelt min. 2,5 Watt és max. 5,0 Watt
kozott kell lennie a maximalis tol(esl sehesseg eléréséhez.
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La potenza erogata dal caricatore deve essere compresa tra min 2,5 Watt richiesti dall'apparecchiatura radio, e
max 5,0 Watt per raggiungere la velocita di ricarica massima.

Het door de oplader geleverde vermogen moet tussen minimaal 2,5 Watt liggen dat is vereist door de
radioapparatuur, en maximaal 5,0 Watt om de maximale laadsnelheid te bereiken.

For & oppna maksimal ladehastighet ma strommen fra laderen vaere mellom min. 2,5 watt som kreves av
radioutstyret og 5,0 watt.

Moc dostarczana do tadowarki musi miescic sie w zakresie od minimum 2,5 W wymaganym przez sprzet
radiowy i maksymalnie 5,0 W, aby osiagna¢ maksymalng predkos¢ fadowania.

Effekten som laddaren levererar maste ligga mellan min 2,5 watt som kravs for radioutrustningen och max 5,0
watt for att uppnd maximal laddningshastighet.

Maksimum sarj hizina ulasmak icin sarj cihazinin sagladiqi giic, radyo ekipmaninin gerektirdigi minimum 2,5
Watt ile maksimum 5,0 Watt arasinda olmalidir.

The product contains non-replaceable batteries.
Battery type: 1250PF4D, nominal voltage: 3.85V.

FE B2 CMIIT ID: 24)99830T900

"ETH1 CMIIT ID: 24199830K466
#5132 7: Harman International Industries, Incorporated
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FCC/ISED RF Exposure Information and Statement

This equipment complies with FCC/ISED radiation exposure limits set forth for an uncontrolled environment. End user must follow the specific operating instructions for satisfying RF exposure
compliance. This transmitter must not be co-located or operating in conjunction with any other antenna or transmitter.

Head operation

The portable device is designed to meet the requirements for exposure to radio waves established by the Federal Communications Commission (USA)/ISED. These requirements set a SAR limit
of 1.6 W/kg averaged over one gram of tissue. The highest SAR value reported under this standard during product certification for use when properly worn on the head.

Body operation

The portable device is designed to meet the requirements for exposure to radio waves established by the Federal Communications Commission (USA)/ISED. These requirements set a SAR limit
of 1.6 W/kg averaged over one gram of tissue. The highest SAR value reported under this standard during product certification for use when properly worn on the body.

Renseignements et énoncé sur I'exposition aux RF de la FCC et d'ISDE

Cet équipement est conforme aux limites dexpomlon aux rayonnements de FCC et d'ISDE définies pour un environnement non contrdlé. L'utilisateur final doit appliquer les instructions
d'utilisation spécifiques pour satisfaire la c a l'exposition aux RF. Ce ne doit pas étre placé au méme endroit ou utilisé conjointement avec une autre antenne ou un
autre transmetteur.

Fonctionnement sur la téte

L'appareil portatif est concu pour répondre aux exigences en matiére dexposition aux ondes radio établies par la Federal Communications Commission (USA)/ISDE. Ces exigences fixent une
limite de DAS de 1,6 W/kg en moyenne pour un gramme de tissu. La valeur DAS la plus élevée indiquée dans le cadre de cette norme lors de la certification du produit pour une utilisation
lorsquil est correctement porté sur la téte.
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Fonctionnement sur le corps

L'appareil portatif est congu pour répondre aux exigences en matiére d'exposition aux ondes radio établies par la Federal Communications Commission (USA)/ISDE. Ces exigences fixent une
limite de DAS de 1,6 W/kg en moyenne pour un gramme de tissu. La valeur DAS la plus élevée indiquée dans le cadre de cette norme lors de la certification du produit pour une utilisation
lorsquil est correctement porté sur le corps.

€3 Bluetooth 7D AURACAST

The Bluetooth® word mark and logos are registered trademarks owned by Bluetooth SIG, Inc. The Auracast™ word mark and logos are trademarks owned by the Bluetooth SIG, Inc. Any use of
such marks by HARMAN International Industries, Incorporated is under license. Other trademarks and trade names are those of their respective owners.

Google, Android and Google Play are trademarks of Google LLC.
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Sy ammiNG

DO NOT ATTEMPT TO OPEN, SERVICE, OR DISASSEMBLE THE BATTERY | DO NOT SHORT CIRCUIT | MAY EXPLODE IF DISPOSED OF IN FIRE | RISK OF EXPLOSION IF BATTERY IS REPLACED BY AN
INCORRECT TYPE | DISPOSE OR RECYCLE USED BATTERIES ACCORDING TO THE INSTRUCTIONS
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fon; For Earbud: For Charging case: [ ) A DEPOSER A DEPOSER
% FCC ID: APITOURPRO3 FCC ID: APITOURPRO3C ) Cet apparel!, EN MAGASIN  EN DECHETERIE
. IC: 6132A-TOURPRO3C &" ses accessolres
Li-ion 00 1C: 6132A-TOURPRO3 et cordons ou
WPC: 100-205kHz se recyclent

Points de collecte sur www.quefairedemesdechets.fr
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Product specifications and app screens are subject to change without notice.
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